AMD Xilinx - XCV100E-6CS144I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

The Virtex-E Data Sheet contains the following modules:
• DS022-1, Virtex-E 1.8V FPGAs:
Introduction and Ordering Information (Module 1)
• DS022-2, Virtex-E 1.8V FPGAs:
Functional Description (Module 2)
• DS022-3, Virtex-E 1.8V FPGAs:
DC and Switching Characteristics (Module 3)
• DS022-4, Virtex-E 1.8V FPGAs:
Pinout Tables (Module 4)
11/20/00 1.8 • Upgraded speed grade -8 numbers in Virtex-E Electrical Characteristics tables to
Preliminary.
• Updated minimums in Table 13 and added notes to Table 14.
• Added to note 2 to Absolute Maximum Ratings.
• Changed speed grade -8 numbers for TSHCKO32, TREG, TBCCS, and TICKOF.
• Changed all minimum hold times to –0.4 under Global Clock Setup and Hold for
LVTTL Standard, with DLL.
• Revised maximum TDLLPW in -6 speed grade for DLL Timing Parameters.
• Changed GCLK0 to BA22 for FG860 package in Table 46.
2/12/01 1.9 • Revised footnote for Table 14.
• Added numbers to Virtex-E Electrical Characteristics tables for XCV1000E and
XCV2000E devices.
• Updated Table 27 and Table 78 to include values for XCV400E and XCV600E devices.
• Revised Table 62 to include pinout information for the XCV400E and XCV600E devices
in the BG560 package.
• Updated footnotes 1 and 2 for Table 76 to include XCV2600E and XCV3200E devices.
4/2/01 2.0 • Updated numerous values in Virtex-E Switching Characteristics tables.
• Converted data sheet to modularized format. See the Virtex-E Data Sheet section.
10/25/01 2.1 • Updated the Virtex-E Device/Package Combinations and Maximum I/O table to
show XCV3200E in the FG1156 package.
11/09/01 2.2 • Minor edits.
07/17/02 2.3 • Data sheet designation upgraded from Preliminary to Production.
Date Version Revision
DS022-1 (v2.3) July 17, 2002 www.xilinx.com Module 1 of 4
Production Product Specification 1-800-255-7778 5